ORDINANCE #1153

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER XVI OF "REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE BOROUGH OF DEAL, 1982" Signs

THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE BOROUGH OF DEAL HEREBY ORDAIN:

Section 1. That Chapter XVI, Signs, of the "Revised General Ordinance of the Borough of Deal, 1982 be and it hereby is amended in the following particulars:

Section 2. Subsection 16-1 Definitions is amended to add as follows:

16-1 "Public Access Sign" shall be a posted sign depicting the public access point to, from and along tidal waterways and their shores within the Borough of Deal. Public Access signs shall list the name of the access point as well as any restrictions.

Section 2. Subsection 16-1 **Public Access Signs** is amended to read as follows:

16-9.1 Location

All public access signs shall be installed at the entrance of the designated beach access points as outlined in the Municipal Public Access Plan.

16-9.2 Maintenance

All public access signs shall be maintained by the Borough of Deal Department of Public Works.

Section 3. This Ordinance shall take effect upon passage and publication according to law.

Introduced by Commissioner Ades on May 24, 2017 Seconded by Commissioner Simhon Roll Call: Ayes 3; Cohen, Ades & Simhon

Motion to Adopt by Commissioner Ades on June 9, 2017 Seconded by Commissioner Simhon Roll Call: Ayes 3; Cohen, Ades & Simhon